Leisure time activity 23,954 - - -
Interest 63,752 - - -

Total governmental activities 4,374,974   290,285 667,296 23,406

Business-type activities:
   Sewer 1,237,522   1,601,798   - -
   Water 650,365 822,940 - 102,036
   Refuse 590,409 580,656 - -
   Stormwater 3,071 - - -

Total business-type activities 2,481,367   3,005,394   - 102,036

Total primary government 6,856,341$   3,295,679$   667,296$   125,442$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:
   General purposes
   Fire
Income taxes levied for:
   General purposes
   Police services
Grants and entitlements not restricted to specific programs
Payments in lieu of taxes
Investment earnings
Increase in fair value of investments
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of year,
   as previously reported

Restatement - change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF CARLISLE, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Program Revenues

19

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(1,475,371)$   -$  (1,475,371)$
(1,398,735)   - (1,398,735)

(243,506)   - (243,506)
(188,669)   - (188,669)

(23,954) - (23,954)
(63,752) - (63,752)

(3,393,987)   - (3,393,987)

- 364,276 364,276
- 274,611 274,611
- (9,753) (9,753)
- (3,071) (3,071)

- 626,063 626,063

(3,393,987)   626,063 (2,767,924)

97,290 - 97,290
142,925 - 142,925

1,493,580   - 1,493,580
747,224 - 747,224
380,455 - 380,455

1,596,484   - 1,596,484
529,660 - 529,660

72,047 - 72,047
31,061 - 31,061

5,090,726   - 5,090,726

(125,000)   125,000 -

4,965,726   125,000 5,090,726

1,571,739   751,063 2,322,802

10,768,114   7,141,465   17,909,579

(140,256)   (75,101) (215,357)

10,627,858   7,066,364   17,694,222

12,199,597$   7,817,427$   20,017,024$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

20

Eagle Ridge Timber Ridge Police
General TIF TIF Services

Assets:
Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents 2,824,084$   698,364$   772,993$   660,673$
Receivables:

Income taxes 487,388 - - 243,694
Property and other taxes 125,332 - - -
Payment in lieu of taxes - 383,348 509,904 -
Accounts 18,722 - - -
Special assessments 10,421 - - -
Interfund loans 349,500 - - -
Accrued interest 39,235 - - -

Due from other governments 25,906 47,177 62,751 -
Materials and supplies inventory 4,324 - - -